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No. F.1-1/Spr-15/Conduct/ lj /}
Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad

Examinations Department
(Conduct Section)

Islamabad the 30th October, 2015

NOTIFICATION
It is notified for the information of all concerned that Final Examinations of BS Micro-Biology and Chemistry

Program for Semester Spring 2015 will be held according to the following Schedule:-

Program/Courses Program/Courses

S.No Date Day
Timings

S.No Date Day
Timings

(PST) BS (M-Bio & (PST) BS (M-Bio &
Chemistry) Chemistry)

1 06-11-2015 Friday 1400-1700 416 18 07-12-2015 Monday 1400-1700 2594-4469

2 10-11-2015 Tuesday 1400-1700 - 19 08-12-2015 Tuesday 1400-1700 2581-4410

3 11-11-2015 Wednesday 1400-1700 451 20 09-12-2015 Wednesday 1400-1700 2580

4 12-11-2015 Thursday 1400-1700 1424 21 10-12-2015 Thursday 1400-1700 4411-4423

5 13-11-2015 Friday 1400-1700 4402 22 11-12-2015 Friday 1400-1700 2589-4413

6 16-11-2015 Monday 1400-1700 4431 23 14-12-2015 Monday 1400-1700 4422-4434

7 17-11-2015 Tuesday 1400-1700 2590-4417 24 15-12-2015 Tuesday 1400-1700 1425

8 18-11-2015 Wednesday 1400-1700 4433 25 16-12-2015 Wednesday 1400-1700 2586

9 20-11-2015 Friday 1400-1700 2582-4407 26 17-12-2015 Thursday 1400-1700 2583-4424

10 23-11-2015 Monday 1400-1700 1423 27 18-12-2015 Friday 1400-1700 2573-4412

11 24-11-2015 Tuesday 1400-1700 2591 28 21-12-2015 Monday 1400-1700 4414-4443

12 25-11-2015 Wednesday 1400-1700 4403 - 4442 29 22-12-2015 Tuesday 1400-1700 2575-4406

13 26-11-2015 Thursday 1400-1700 417 30 23-12-2015 Wednesday 1400-1700 2585-4441

14 27-11-2015 Friday 1400-1700 1578-2587 31 28-12-2015 Monday 1400-1700 2576-4401

15 01-12-2015 Tuesday 1400-1700 4445 32 29-12-2015 Tuesday 1400-1700 4405-4416

16 02-12-2015 Wednesday 1400-1700 4408 33 30-12-2015 Wednesday 1400-1700 .,)-577-4421

17 04-12-2015 Friday 1400-1700 4415 34 31-12-2015 Thursday 1400-1700 V 2578

/'(jrrl'
(Sohail zir Rana)

Controll of Examinations

Distribution:
1. Centre Superintendent, C/No. 168.

2. Regional Director, AIOU Islamabad/Rawalpindi.
3. Head of Chemistry & Biology Department, AIOU.
4. Director Regional Services, AIOU.
5. Director AP & CP, AIOU.
6. Data Processing Manager, AIOU.
7. Additional Controller of Exams, AIOU.
8. Deputy Controller of Exams, AIOU.

Ph:051-9250012,9057310, (Fax:9~013)
Email: exam@aiou.edu.pk ~

9. All Assistant Controller of Exams, AIOU.

10. All Office Superintendents, Exam Deptt. AIOU.
11. Accountant Billing, Examinations Department.
12. Media Advisor, AIOU.
13. PSto the Vice-Chancellor.
14. Web Master.
15. Notice Boards.
16. Master File.


